

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.12383 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
6.	23.12.2025	<u>TRR, J</u> To resolve the dispute between the petitioner and the respondents, this Court feels it appropriate to direct the petitioner to file an application for regularization of the encroached property, which has been encroached by the petitioner's trust, within a period of two (02) weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of this order. Upon filing such application, the Government is directed to examine the same, pass appropriate orders and communicate the said decision to the petitioner's trust within a period of four (04) weeks thereafter. Petitioners are directed not to proceed with any further construction. However, regular puja activities, which were already in practice, shall be permitted to continue. As directed by this Court on 15.12.2025, the 2nd respondent appeared physically before this Court and his presence is dispensed with. List the matter after six (06) weeks. TRR,J <i>KBN</i>	

--	--	--	--